G. %18 L 4% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY FLES NAME OF PARTS RM
SB6587001 1AL YYD THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTOR UNIT

2 SB2636001 12YA AT THREAD RETAINER

3 012500536 2(7FES5%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

4 SA3306001 1F o 3+27-3 SHOULDER SCREW, 7-3

5 120265002 1FIN\RFHR SPRING WASHER

6 S07350002 1(FH % WASHER PLAIN

7 S55485001 1|7 FHRILRHFH35X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12

8 SA4333001 11 7-LA+=FB ARM THREAD GUIDE,B

9 062500616 1|7F~205X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

10 SA6391001 1| 7-LAR=FC ARM THREAD GUIDE C

11 062500616 1|7F~_05X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

12 SB1086001 1| 7-LA+=FD ARM THREAD GUIDE D

13 062500616 1|7F~05X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

14 SA3256001 1NAFIADIERDA TENSION STUD A

15 145446001 21 bFIATLHS DISC TENSION

16 SA8691001 1\ 7-LAr Dy THREAD GUIDE ARM

17 021400306 1132 vhk4 NUT 3 M4

18 SA9207001 1|3 LAss- RUBBER COVER

19+ P.74 NN)IRDATUFAA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE,A

20 SA3258001 UNYRDAZIDA T F A N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE,D

21 100136001 1A FITTF Yk TENSION NUT

22+ P.74 1Z0FI 3% SUB TENSION SPRING

23+ P.74 1HFIAYINRHITHFHR WASHER

24+ P.74 1|/ bRJARC THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
<-03[, -05[1 /> <For -03[], -05[]>

25 SB6468002 1[DTAFaH I3 D TENSION ASSY

26 SB6433001 1|IDTA+Fao IR DT TENSION STUD

27 SB1088101 1(tzvybH>—DT SET COLLARDT

28 SB1180201 11F)USH SHAFT

29 SB1181001 1|DTOvL 3y DT CUSHION

30 SA6190001 1[DTAFa DL Y5 DISC DT

31 SB1267001 (I=EPIVAES COIL SPRING

32 145446001 1A bFamsv3 DISC TENSION

33 SB1281001 17—\ YS4H5T TAPER DISC PRESSER

34 018301036 1|7 FHRILR3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10

35 SB1182101 1IDTAFIIIFAH=2 TENSION BRACKET ASSY

36 012400436 1|7 FES4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4Xx4

37 048060142 1[kAT 93706 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

38 109763022 1(FH % WASHER

39 SB6264001 1[E>1.8X25 PIN 1.8X25
<-07AFR> <For -07A>

40 SA3520501 ANFIADLFADYS TENSION BRACKET D ASSY

41 SA3254001 1NAbFaoi a4 TENSION BRACKET

42 100402004 1|k ART3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57

43 SA3255001 1NAbFamoRD TENSION STUD

44 145446001 2|1+ Faoi 93 DISC TENSION

45 159805001 1A bFaosHo4HT TENSION DISC PRESSER

46 S12441001 I BEWPZAS SRS i S WASHER

47 S31032002 1A+ Faoi+vbk TENSION NUT

48+ P.74 1A bFaonx TENSION SPRING

49 S12699001 1AL AEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
<FAFLavEram> <Option parts>

50 152881101 1| ZFLA21493 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

51 012060636 1|7 F+ES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

52 152883000 1|7TJ)LR8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5

53 152884001 1L A1 R NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE

54 062670412 1|7-~3357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4

BAS-311HN/326H-401

36



